
UP

F
E

F
E

FE

UP

FE

FE

RS RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

R
S

R
S

R
S

R
S

RS

RSRS

RS

R
S

R
S

FE

F
E

DN

UP

SHAFT

RS

3 4

A1

A3

21 5 6 7 8 9

A5

B1

B2

52' - 2" 10' - 8" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0" 30' - 0"

A2

A4

A6

8.82.7 7.7

5
A3.13

1
A3.12

1
A3.14

1
A3.11

1
A3.31

________

2
A3.31

________

10
' -

 6
"

25
' -

 0
"

8'
 -

 6
"

14
' -

 0
"

20
' -

 6
 1

/2
"

34' - 11" 17' - 3" 10' - 8" 10' - 0" 20' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 20' - 0" 10' - 0" 30' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 0" 27' - 6" 2' - 6"

2
A3.32

________

A5.12

4

A5.19

1S

A5.18

8

A5.17

OPEN TO BELOW

ELEC

281

GROUP
STUDY

SPACE (LG)

265

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (MD)

264

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

231 GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

232

LIBRARY
COMPUTERS

245

AV
COLLECTION

VIEWING

240

LIBRARY
READER

STATIONS

250

AUDIO
CONTROL

ROOM

286A

AUDIO
PRODUCTION

SUITE

286

EVENT
STORAGE

291

GREEN
SCREEN
STUDIO

283A

HD VIEWING
ROOM

285

DESIGN
SUITE

283

MEDIA
SUPPLIES +

AV
COLLECTION

282

PD MEDIA
SUPPORT

289A

MEDIA
SUPPORT

290

PD
LEARNING
CENTER

289

READING
ROOM

255

ART
EXHIBITION

SPACES

205

OUTDOOR
TERRACE

275

REFERENCE
DESK

210

REFERENCE
LIBRARY

AREA

230

LIBRARY
READING

STUDY
CENTER

270

IDF

293

2ND FLOOR
STAIR A

211

EL-CLOS - E

E250

LIBRARY
READING &

STUDY

260

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

241

WEB
DESIGN
STUDIO

284

ELEVATORS

ELEV-2

MEDIA
ROOM

292

EL-CLOS - W

E220

COPY /
PRINT

CENTER

210C

2ND FLOOR
STAIR B

299

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (LG)

221

MEDIA
SERVICES

PUBLIC
COUNTER

210B

ART
EXHIBITION

SPACES

204

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

288

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

242

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (LG)

251

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (MD)

262

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (MD)

263

L2 PUBLIC
RESTROOMS

215

JAN CLOSET

217

SINGLE OCC
RR

218

3.3 4.3 4.7 5.7 7.3

5
A3.12

_______2
A4.11 _______2

A4.12

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

C8

C9

B1.9

WRITING
STUDY

CENTER

203

ENGLISH
LEARNING
CENTER

201

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

202A

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (SM)

202

GROUP
STUDY

ROOM (S)

261

STORAGE

294

C10

C11

37
' -

 3
"

210' - 2 1/8"

20' - 11 1/4"

21' - 0"

21' - 0 3/4"

21' - 0"

21' - 0 3/4"

21' - 0"

21' - 0 3/4"

21' - 0"

21' - 0 3/4"

21' - 0"

3'
 - 

0"

_______6
A4.31

A5.11 1311

A5.125

A5.12 3
A5.12

1

_______1
A5.17

_______2
A5.17

_______3
A5.17

A5.1715W

A5.18

1N

1E

A5.18

2S

2N

2E2W

A5.18

3S

3E

A5.19

4

A5.1723

A5.18 10E

10N

15S

HALLWAY

280

1N

A5.19 3E3W

A5.19

5N

A5.19 6E

A5.19

7S

A5.20 5E

A5.20

10N

A5.20 1E A5.20 A5.20 4E5W 5E

5S

6N

6W

6S

7N

7W 7E

5N

5W

5S

10W

10S

10E

1N

1W

2N

2W

4N

A5.19 2

285.1

211.1

299.1281.1

218.1

217.1

286A.1

284.1282.1

231.1

232.1

283A.1

293.1283.1

4S

A5.20 9E

9N

9W

9S

A5.20 8E

8N

8W

8S

A5.20 14E

14N

14W

14S

_______8
A8.73

A5.11

8

A5.11

4

A5.18

13

A5.233

291.1

A5.17

4S

4W

4N

4E

A5.20A5.20

A5.17

13S

12N

12S

A5.17

14N

14E

14S

14W

A5.1714W 14E

14S

DN

2S1S

A5.20 9E9WA5.20 9E9W
A5.20 7E

7S

7N

7W

24E24W A5.17

14N

C12

C13

21' - 6"

201.2

203.1

203.2

202.1

18.00°

90.00°

A4.14
4

270.2

270.3

250.1

286.1

A5.11

2S

1
A3.32

________

A5.204W

3
A6.12

________

201.1

289.2

TYP EAST 
GSR

SOFFIT

SIDE 
COILING  
SECURITY 
GRILLE

A5.11 2E

A5.18

12

270.4

250.2

1'
 - 

8 
1/

8"
A5.17

24S

261.1

262.1

263.1

264.1

265.1

A2.5

A5.20 2E

294.1

280.2

280.1

280E.1

CORRIDOR

280E

A1.1

282.2

221.1

221.2

242.1

241.1

251.1

251.2

3
A3.12

2
A3.12

2
A3.14

_______1
A8.37

SF8 SF7

SF9

SF45

SF45

SF45

SF45

SF26

SF25

SF24

SF23

SF43
SF21SF31

SF19

SF30

SF37

SF28

SF36

SF27

SF20

289.1

289A.1

W1

W1

W2

13N

1
A3.13

292.1

205.3

288.1 290.1

270.1

205.1

_______3
A4.21

3
A3.31

________

SF44

SF44

205.2

D1

A3.121A

2
A3.11

_______6
A4.14

_______1
A4.13

A3.14 3

STAIR C

STAIR D

18
" 

M
IN

.

A8.373

A5.17

21

21
' -

 3
"

90°

250.3

3

NON-RATED WALL

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
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1-HR RATED WALL

2-HR RATED WALL

ROOM SCHEDULING DEVICE, STED 

GLAZING SYSTEM TYPE, SEE A8.5X SERIESSF#

GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR 
ADEQUATELY FRAMING, BRACING, AND STRUCTURING ALL WALLS 
AND OTHER GYPSUM BOARD CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
APPLICABLE TYPICAL DETAILS CONTAINED IN THESE DRAWINGS. 
WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED ON THE PLANS, ALL 
PARTITIONS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEISMIC CODE 
REQUIREMENTS.

2. COORDINATE AND INSTALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL 
MILLWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. 

3. SEE A8.10 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

4. REFER TO SHEET A2.51 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

5. SEE A8.5X SERIES FOR INT GLAZING TYPES

6. SEE A9.32-33 & A9.41-43 FOR SHELVING & FURNITURE PLANS. 

7. ALL (N) GYP. WALLS TO BE PAINTED P__, U.O.N.  

8. ALL CONCRETE WALLS ARE NOT TO BE PAINTED.

9. TRANSITION OF FLOOR MATERIALS OCCURRING IN OPENINGS WITH 
DOORS TO BE LOCATED UNDER THE CENTER OF THE DOOR IN THE 
CLOSED POSITION. TRANSITION OF FLOOR MATERIALS OCCURRING 
WITH NO DOOR TO BE LOCATED TO ALIGN WITH THE FACE OF THE 
PARTITION, U.O.N.

10. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL FINISH INFO AND DETAILS.

11. SEE A9.10 FOR FINISH SCHEDULE & A9.11-13 FOR FINISH PLANS.

12. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS 
SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, THUMB TURN, OR ANY SPECIAL 
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR 
EXCEPTIONS TO THE SECTION 1008.1.9.4 ARE MET.

13. ALL DOORS, HARDWARE, SIGNAGE, PLUMBING FIXTURES AND 
ACCESSORIES TO COMPLY WITH MOUNTING HEIGHTS, DETAILS, AND 
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THOSE 
SHOWN ON  G3.21.

14. PROVIDE WALL BASE AT ALL (N) WALLS, AS SCHEDULED.  

729 Heinz Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94710

tel 510.542.2200
fax 510.542.2201
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